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No Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
91 Ben FIDLER ERA  AJM 1 1483 Std 1936 104.45® Colerne Trophy (FTD) 
101 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 Spl 1925 107.12® FTD Vintage Car 
65 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1927 113.94® FTD Sports-Car 

Class Awards
Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged
Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
13 Keith POINTING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod 1930 132.92® 1st Overall

1st Vintage
12 David POINTING RILEY  BROOKLANDS SPECIAL 1087 Mod 1935 137.53 2nd Overall
10 Andrew BAKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod 1930 137.90 2nd Vintage
8 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 Mod 1930 149.57® 1st Handicap
5 Chris CADMAN MG  M TYPE 847 Std 1931 153.82 2nd Handicap
2 Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 Std 1926 179.00 1st Standard Vintage
Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged
25 Andrew MITCHELL HRG  1496 Mod 1937 118.39® 1st Overall
23 Fred BOOTHBY MG  J2 850 Mod 1933 128.75 2nd Overall
18 Mark DOLTON MG  PB 939 Mod 1935 131.97 1st Handicap
19 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1928 132.82® 1st Vintage
21 Josef METZKER RILEY  SPRITE 1500 Std 1937 140.40 2nd Handicap
17 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH  FAST TOURER 1496 Mod 1928/30 153.01 1st Modified Vintage
Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged, and up to 1500cc supercharged
31 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 Mod 1927 137.51® 1st Overall

1st Vintage
28 Peter TIERNEY LEA FRANCIS  HYPER S 1496 Mod 1928 141.53 1st Handicap
Class 6         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2000cc supercharged
37 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  T150C 3996 Std 1936 118.90® 1st Overall
38 Jerome FACK BROUGH SUPERIOR  ALPINE GS 3455 Mod 1936 119.56 2nd Overall
206 Alan BROWN INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 Std 1931 132.08 1st Handicap
35 Tim JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 WENSUM 4224 Mod 1925 136.92® 1st Vintage
34 Phil DOBBIN VAUXHALL  30-98 OE 4250 Std 1924 139.02 1st Standard Vintage
36 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 4250 Mod 1923 152.74 2nd Handicap
Class 9         Special Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged
Class 8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged
47 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1932/35 119.59® 1st Overall
49 Tim KNELLER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1936 119.94 2nd Overall
46 John REEVE RILEY  12/4 1500 Spl 1931/35 122.05 1st Handicap
43 Garry WHYTE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 131.48 2nd Handicap
44 Kevin MORTON RILEY 9 SPORTS SPECIAL 1089 Spl 1931 134.01® (New Cl 8 Record)
Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged
60 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 Spl 1935 118.47® 1st Overall
61 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 Spl 1937/39 123.58 2nd Overall
59 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 Spl 1922 130.90® 1st Vintage
58 David WYLIE FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 Spl 1928 140.82 1st Handicap
52 Dr. Graham ROOD RILEY  SPORTS 1726 Spl 1936 150.77 2nd Handicap
Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2250cc supercharged
65 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1927 113.94® 1st Overall

1st Vintage
67 John EARLE MARSH ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 3500 Spl 1934 117.09 1st Handicap
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Class 7         Edwardian automobile-engined Cars
Class 12         Non automobile-engined Edwardian Cars
69 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT  RACER 9500 Spl 1911 146.71® 1st Overall
70 Edward WAY AUSTIN/HALL-SCOTT  EB4 10000 Spl 1911/18 152.33 1st Handicap
71 John DENNIS BERLIET CURTISS 8240 Spl 1907/16 151.94® (New Cl 12 Record)

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
79 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN/MG  LA SPECIAL 746 Spl 1928/34 116.33® 1st Overall
78 Caspar HENDERSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 119.69® 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
774 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 129.15 1st Handicap
76 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 134.61 2nd Handicap

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
91 Ben FIDLER ERA  AJM 1 1483 Std 1936 104.45® 1st Overall
90 Eddie GIBBS FRAZER NASH  SS RACER 1500 Spl 1935/29 105.72 2nd Overall
86 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1928 109.81® 1st Vintage
84 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1929/36 121.05 2nd Handicap
80 Colin SHAW ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR BLADE 1486 Std 1923 164.68 1st Handicap

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
101 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 Spl 1925 107.12® 1st Overall

1st Vintage
98 Rod KING DELAGE  SPECIAL 2664 Spl 1938 117.91 2nd Overall
702 Caspar KILLICK RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 Spl 1929 118.86® 2nd Vintage
99 Nicholas TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 Spl 1921 119.42 2nd Handicap
95 Peter BUTLER BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1924 127.96 1st Handicap

Class 18         1950's Sports/Racing Cars
Class 17         Post-war Historic Racing Cars
207 Nicholas PELLETT FRAZER NASH  LE MANS COUPE 1971 Inv 1953 140.89® 1st Overall

Due to the new location of the startline which has shortened the course distance, all classes established new overall and Vintage records

Marshals' Draw kindly supported by Longstone Tyres:

1st Andrew Cleare - Track Marshal
2nd Trevor Tarring - Paddock
3rd Nick Bellenger - Goodwood Marshals Club

® = new record established



Pract Pract Run Run 

vClaNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged
Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged

2 13 Keith POINTING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 140.75 129.45 134.96 132.92 132.92  1stOv 1stV
2 12 David POINTING RILEY  BROOKLANDS SPECIAL 1087 1935 150.86 138.70 140.01 137.53 137.53  2ndOv 

2 10 Andrew BAKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 142.33 133.43 138.42 137.90 137.90   2ndV
2 11 Stuart STEINFORT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 153.69 138.45 146.07 138.45   
2 710 James BAKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 174.15 156.19 147.31 148.61 147.31   
1 8 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1930 162.95 165.12 149.57 150.59 149.57  1stHc 
1 7 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1932 159.28 150.89 150.60 154.10 150.60   
1 9 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 157.33 154.57 152.25 152.25   
2 5 Chris CADMAN MG  M TYPE 847 1931 160.52 152.23 153.82 153.82  2ndHc 
2 6 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 1933 165.60 153.60 156.30 154.34 154.34   
1 3 Charlie BEEDEN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 167.09 158.59 164.62 165.57 164.62   
2 2 Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 1926 190.45 178.22 179.00 179.59 179.00   1stStdV
1 1 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 1934 216.74 129.73 None Ret  
2 4 Philip BAYNE-POWELL MG  C TYPE 746 1931 173.83 None Ret  

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged
3 25 Andrew MITCHELL HRG  1 1/2 LITRE 1496 1937 120.17 126.03 120.90 118.39 118.39  1stOv 
3 23 Fred BOOTHBY MG  J2 850 1933 132.85 125.23 129.49 128.75 128.75  2ndOv 
3 24 Christopher SCOTT 

MACKIRDY

ASTON MARTIN  LE MANS 1495 1933 130.37 122.31 130.07 154.28 130.07   

3 18 Mark DOLTON MG  PB 939 1935 138.15 132.34 134.46 131.97 131.97  1stHc 
3 19 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 149.27 139.18 134.62 132.82 132.82   1stV

3 21 Josef METZKER RILEY  SPRITE 1500 1937 150.46 136.59 143.48 140.40 140.40  2ndHc 
3 20 Locky MCKENZIE FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1930 147.50 144.82 141.93 143.69 141.93   

3 17 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH  FAST TOURER 1496 1928/30 160.32 152.70 153.01 153.84 153.01   1stModV

3 16 Kevin LEE FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 1496 1926/29 162.26 153.23 167.09 156.98 156.98   

3 15 Mrs Rachael 
HOLDSWORTH

MG  PB 900 1936 159.19 147.58 167.12 158.19 158.19   

3 22 Allen CLEAR RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1936 None N/S  
3 203 Richard ASHMEAD ASTON MARTIN  

INTERNATIONAL
1498 1930 148.97 198.55 None Ret  

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged, and up to 1500cc supercharged
4 31 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1927 119.66 113.53 137.51 137.51  1stOv 1stV
4 30 Geoffrey DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1930 143.10 140.23 141.08 143.90 141.08   
4 28 Peter TIERNEY LEA FRANCIS  HYPER S 1496 1928 144.51 145.00 141.53 146.30 141.53  1stHc 
4 29 Tim WADSWORTH LAGONDA  2 LITRE L/C 

TOURER
1954 1931 145.26 142.44 142.07 145.56 142.07   

4 27 Bob MELLORS FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1667 1934 151.94 172.30 151.99 151.24 151.24   
4 26 Dr. Charles PITHER VOISIN  12 HP C7 1550 1926 None N/S  
4 32 Alastair PUGH FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 1939 None N/S  

Class 6         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2000cc supercharged
6 37 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  

T150C
3996 1936 127.45 119.56 118.90 119.51 118.90  1stOv 

6 38 Jerome FACK BROUGH SUPERIOR  ALPINE GS 3455 1936 129.10 131.50 119.75 119.56 119.56  2ndOv 

6 206 Alan BROWN INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 1931 135.61 126.88 132.08 134.40 132.08  1stHc 
6 35 Tim JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 WENSUM 4224 1925 137.60 134.24 136.92 146.28 136.92   1stV

6 34 Phil DOBBIN VAUXHALL  30-98 OE 4250 1924 150.07 136.68 141.26 139.02 139.02   1stStdV
6 36 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 4250 1923 160.59 146.25 152.74 163.23 152.74  2ndHc 
6 33 Roland DUCE DELAHAYE  135 M 3500 1937 None N/S  
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Pract Pract Run Run 

vClaNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
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 27 October 2012

Class 9         Special Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged
Class 8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged

9 47 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 130.90 146.06 119.59 141.43 119.59  1stOv 
9 49 Tim KNELLER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 122.74 115.21 122.01 119.94 119.94  2ndOv 
9 46 John REEVE RILEY  12/4 1500 1931/35 131.36 123.24 122.05 128.10 122.05  1stHc 
9 14 Barry FOSTER MG  MONTLHERY 823 1931 128.77 129.89 124.78 124.77 124.77   
9 50 Terry CRABB RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1935 133.72 214.47 128.01 129.44 128.01   
9 43 Garry WHYTE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 134.41 126.94 132.24 131.48 131.48  2ndHc 
9 42 John DEVEUVE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 138.89 133.33 177.33 133.33   
8 44 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL SPORTS 1089 1931 135.73 130.01 134.01 138.96 134.01   
9 750 James CRABB RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1935 135.02 131.59 136.61 144.01 136.61   
9 41 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 1940 150.21 143.12 143.78 146.75 143.78   
8 39 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 747 1930/31 153.39 150.45 144.99 147.72 144.99   
9 40 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 151.45 146.19 148.35 152.07 148.35   

8 739 Miss Claire FURNELL AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 747 1930/31 173.66 166.22 158.14 150.60 150.60   
9 48 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 115.14 113.37 170.09 170.09   
8 45 James BARBOUR RILEY  9 1087 1933 199.08 55.47 183.19 181.41 181.41   
9 202 Peter HAYNES MG  Q TYPE REPLICA 1076 1935 None N/S  

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged
10 60 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 131.17 120.61 118.47 150.57 118.47  1stOv 

10 61 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1937/39 120.44 134.27 123.58 153.57 123.58  2ndOv 
10 59 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 1922 136.85 130.90 153.27 130.90   1stV
10 56 Tim PRYKE FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1971 1935 139.50 137.04 163.90 137.04   
10 58 David WYLIE FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 1928 153.34 140.82 140.82  1stHc 

10 54 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 173.39 148.14 170.18 148.14   

10 52 Dr. Graham ROOD RILEY  SPORTS 1726 1936 150.88 143.91 150.77 175.47 150.77  2ndHc 
10 53 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS  12/70 SPECIAL 1892 1937 193.33 158.38 172.80 158.38   
10 201 Ms Anya LEDWITH ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE RUMBOLD 2362 1935 173.90 163.61 167.80 182.85 167.80   

10 51 Stephen WALLEY ALVIS  FIREBIRD 1842 1935 None N/S  
10 55 Bob DREWITT AMILCAR/RILEY  SPECIAL 1633 1923/29 154.81 None Ret  
10 57 Luke ROBERTS FRAZER NASH  SPORTS 1996 1938 118.38 None Ret  

Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2250cc supercharged
11 65 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1927 115.22 111.79 113.94 132.27 113.94  1stOv 1stV
11 67 John EARLE MARSH ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 3500 1934 120.42 118.66 117.09 144.60 117.09  1stHc 
11 64 Ray O'BEIRNE ALVIS  FIREBIRD 3571 1935 131.20 129.30 127.24 127.24   
11 205 Mark ROPER FRAZER NASH/FORD  SUPER 

SPORTS
3300 1929 129.24 124.71 135.53 147.77 135.53   

11 63 Trevor HIRST ALVIS  FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 1933 148.87 147.11 150.57 165.75 150.57   
11 62 Tim PARKER LAGONDA  2/4.5 LITRE 4467 1930 None N/S  
11 66 Tim COLLEDGE GN  SPECIAL 3285 1929 None N/S  

Class 7      Edwardian automobile-engined Cars
Class 12    Non automobile-engined Edwardian Cars

7 69 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT  RACER 9500 1911 150.36 146.19 146.71 161.23 146.71  1stOv 
12 71 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 1907/16 151.14 152.08 151.94 175.93 151.94   
12 70 Edward WAY AUSTIN/HALL-SCOTT  EB4 10000 1911/18 151.00 146.16 152.33 167.09 152.33  1stHc 
7 68 Kenneth PRICHARD JONES WOLSELEY  WOLSIT COPPA 

FLORIO
9500 1907/16 162.66 152.08 157.73 157.73   

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 79 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN/MG  LA SPECIAL 746 1928/34 119.23 117.44 116.33 144.96 116.33  1stOv 
13 78 Caspar HENDERSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 124.16 117.99 119.69 140.42 119.69  2ndOv 1stV
13 774 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 135.03 136.10 129.15 142.16 129.15  1stHc 
13 77 Clive TEMPLE AMILCAR  CGSs 1074 1929 139.08 127.27 133.46 158.12 133.46   
13 76 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 136.04 183.20 134.61 149.30 134.61  2ndHc 
13 75 David FLETCHER-JONES INSTONE SPECIAL  MARTYR 1000 1939 144.22 144.95 144.64 144.64   

13 72 Stephen HODGSON AUSTIN  BOULOGNE TEAM 
CAR

750 1923 190.52 None Ret  

13 73 Nicholas FORSTER GN  KIM II 998 1920 192.29 157.67 None Ret  
13 74 Jean-Louis DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 152.87 147.19 None Ret  
13 204 Michael LILLYWHITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930/31 N/S  
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Pract Pract Run Run 

vClaNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
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Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
14 91 Ben FIDLER ERA  AJM 1 1483 1936 123.02 103.58 104.45 104.45 Col 1stOv 
14 90 Eddie GIBBS FRAZER NASH  SS RACER 1500 1935/29 110.67 104.97 105.72 105.72  2ndOv 
14 89 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 112.67 109.52 108.72 129.74 108.72   
14 86 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 1928 112.86 109.40 109.81 125.55 109.81   1stV
14 87 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 1929 117.26 107.53 111.59 128.73 111.59   
14 92 Pete CANDY RILEY  SUPER RAT 1496 1936 111.65 106.14 116.35 128.32 116.35   
14 84 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1929/36 133.84 162.81 121.05 151.11 121.05  2ndHc 
14 85 Paul BAKER RICHARD BOLSTER  SPECIAL 1318 1923/32 130.58 121.85 123.88 123.88   

14 83  James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 1923/25 138.85 134.95 136.16 151.87 136.16   
14 82 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY  12/4 1500 1936 145.89 136.33 137.74 137.74   
14 81 Bob TOWELL MORGAN  200 MILE AERO 1206 1924/26 176.18 156.61 155.49 187.37 155.49   
14 80 Colin SHAW ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR 

BLADE
1486 1923 194.71 182.34 164.68 182.54 164.68  1stHc 

14 88 Julian GRIMWADE AMILCAR  RAPIER 1460 1926/34 112.92 126.85 None Ret  
14 93 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 102.54 96.74 None Ret  

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

15 101 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 1925 108.50 105.33 107.12 107.12  1stOv 1stV
15 98 Rod KING DELAGE  SPECIAL 2664 1938 120.39 112.94 117.91 117.91  2ndOv 
16 702 Caspar KILLICK RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 1929 124.56 122.95 118.86 118.86   2ndV
15 99 Nicholas TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 1921 126.95 118.71 119.42 140.85 119.42  2ndHc 
15 100 John POTTS ALTA  NORRIS SPECIAL 2000 1939 123.78 117.94 124.00 124.00   
16 95 Peter BUTLER BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1924 131.39 129.14 127.96 148.78 127.96  1stHc 
15 97 Iain CHEYNE SEMMENCE  SPECIAL 1991 1937 128.58 123.93 128.41 151.17 128.41   
16 96 John BURNETT TRIANGLE  SKINNER SPECIAL 4168 1931 146.66 135.80 143.55 166.10 143.55   

15 94 Toby Sebastian 
STAPLETON

FORD  BOBTAIL MODEL T 2900 1922/28 150.79 141.46 143.82 160.77 143.82   

16 102 Robin TULUIE RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 1929 125.77 109.83 None Ret  

Class 18         1950's Sports/Racing Cars
Class 17         Post-war Historic Racing Cars

18 207 Nicholas PELLETT FRAZER NASH  LE MANS 
COUPE

1971 1953 136.22 125.49 140.89 140.89  1stOv 

18 208 James TRIGWELL FRAZER NASH  LE MANS 
REPLICA

1971 1954 None N/S  

18 209 David LEE TOJEIRO  JAP 1096 1952 None N/S  
18 210 Richard BROWN BUCKLER  90 1172 1956 None N/S  
18 211 Gareth WILLIAMS LOTUS  IX SPECIAL 1098 1956 None N/S  
17 212 Robert MURRAY BMC  FORMULA JUNIOR 998 1960 None N/S  
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